Jeffrey Madison o D.M.A.

Baritone [ Stage Director

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Doctor of Musical Arts/Voice Performance - University of Minnesota, Twin Cities 2010
Chautauqua Opera - Apprentice Artist 2007
Master of Music/Voice Performance - University of Minnesota, Twin Cities 2007
Astoria Music Festival - Studio Artist 2005
Bachelor of Music/Voice Performance - University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire 2001
Student of John David DeHaan — University of Minnesota, Twin Cities 2003-present

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

University of Wisconsin-Superior 2008- present
Senior Lecturer in Voice - Performance and Education Majors, elective voice
Instructor- Early Music History, Class Voice,Music Appreciation, World Music
University Opera Theater Scenic Designer
Co-producer of the Superior Voices scholarship benefit concert series

Bethel University 2010- 2014
Voice Instructor- Performance, Education, Theater Majors, and elective voice
Director of Opera Workshop, program creator
Sabbatical replacement - Spring 2010 University

of Minnesota-Twin Cities
Studio Voice Teaching Assistant 2005
DeHaan Studio Performance Leave Faculty Replacement Spring 2004

STAGE AND MUSIC DIRECTION

Stage Director Ruddigore Underground Theater 2017
Assistant Stage Director Rigoletto Lyric Opera of the North 2017
Stage Director Blue Viola Lyric Opera of the North 2016
Stage Director Steerage Song Big Top Chautauqua 2016
Stage Director lolanthe Underground Theater 2016
Stage Director Letters Home: An Irving Berlin Revue The Historic Scott House 2015
Stage Director Trial by Jury Underground Theater 2015
Assistant Stage Director Carmen Lyric Opera of the North 2014
Assistant Stage Director Don Pasquale Lyric Opera of the North 2014
Stage Director The Magic Flute Bethel University 2014

Vocal Director Anything Goes Duluth Playhouse 2014



Co-producer, Stage Director Superior Voices Benefit Concert

ROLES and CONCERT PERFORMANCES

FATHER
ZINFANDEL
GEORGE BANKS
FIGARO
YAMADORI

MAN ONE

KING HEROD
KING MELCHIOR
KING MELCHIOR
DANCAIRE
Soloist

JAVERT
MALATESTA
Soloist

JOHN / TOM
ESCAMILLO
HUCKLEBEE
FEATURED ARTIST
FATHER

ELIJAH
MONTERONE
Soloist

KING MELCHIOR
GIANNI SCHICCHI
SILVIO

KO-KO

Soloist

FANINAL
FATHER
Featured Soloist
GIANNI SCHICCHI
FRANCOIS VILLON
SILVIO

Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
FATHER PALMER

Hansel and Gretel

Les Uncomfortables

Mary Poppins

Barber of Seville

Madame Butterfly

Putting It Together

Jesus Christ Superstar
Amahl and the Night Visitors
Amahl and the Night Visitors
Carmen

Copland and Ibert Songs
Les Miserable

Don Pasquale

Mozart C minor Mass
Face on the Barroom Floor
Carmen

The Fantasticks

Oh Coward!

Hansel and Gretel

Elijah

Rigoletto

Lieder eines fahrenden Gesellen

Amahl and the Night Visitors
Gianni Schicchi

I Pagliacci

The Mikado

Nielson Symphony No. 3

Der Rosenkavalier

Hdénsel und Gretel

UW-Superior

Jacksonville Symphony

Lyric Opera of the North

Duluth Playhouse

Lyric Opera of the North
Minnesota Orchestra

Skylark Opera

Duluth Playhouse
Fargo-Moorhead Opera
Minnesota Orchestra
Duluth-Superior Symphony /LOON
Lake Superior Chamber Orchestra
Duluth Playhouse Centennial
Lyric Opera of the North
Duluth-Superior Symphony

Lyric Opera of the North

Johanna Meier Institute (guest)
Skylark Opera

Duluth Underground

Colorado Symphony
Duluth-Superior Symphony
Minnesota Orchestra

Lake Superior Chamber Orchestra
Lyric Opera of the North

Western Plains Opera

Western Plains Opera

Lyric Opera of the North

Carnegie Hall / MN Orchestra
Minnesota Orchestra

Minnesota Orchestra

La Fiesta de la Posada / Conductor Russell Gloyd- Duluth MN

Gianni Schicchi

The Vagabond King

| Pagliacci

Seven Last Words of Christ
Tales of Offenbach
Erlkdnig / Schubert

Silent Night

Lyric Opera of the North
Skylark Opera
Fargo-Moorhead Opera
Mount Olivet

Skylark Opera

Minnesota Orchestra
Minnesota Opera (workshop)

2009-present

2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010



KING MELCHOIR
GERMONT
MAJOR GENERAL
DANILO

PAPA
SCHAUNARD
CAPPADOCIAN
ANGELOTTI
BOTTOM
GILBERT
Featured Soloist
FATHER
MARCELLO

“Non-Credo” Soloist

MALATESTA

ALl BEN ALI
FALSTAFF

MR. WEBB
SILAS

Featured Soloist
GILBERT
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
ALBERT
DANCAIRE (cover)
ANTONIO

PISH TUSH

FRANK MAURRANT

Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
COUNT ALMAVIVA
STREPHON
ANGELOTTI
MARCELLO
GERMONT
Featured Soloist

LEPORELLO (cover)

LEPORELLO
Featured Soloist
GIANNI SCHICCHI
SPALANZANI
VICAR

DANIEL WEBSTER

Amahl and the Night Visitors
La Traviata

The Pirates of Penzance
The Merry Widow

The Garden of the Finzi-Continis
La Bohéme

Salome

Tosca

A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Gilbert & Sullivan a la carte
Concrete and Grass Festival
Héinsel und Gretel

La Bohéme

Bernstein Mass

Don Pasquale

Desert Song

Falstaff

Our Town

The Naughty Marietta
Patriots and Politicians
Gilbert & Sullivan a la carte
I Pagliacci / Rigoletto selections
Te Deum-Dvorak

Werther

Carmen

Le nozze di Figaro

The Mikado

Street Scene

Opera Highlights/Pops
Coronation Mass — Mozart
Le nozze di Figaro

lolanthe

Tosca

La Bohéeme

La Traviata, Act Il — Verdi
An Evening of Wagner

Don Giovanni

Don Giovanni

Shakespeare in Opera
Gianni Schicchi

Tales of Hoffman

Albert Herring

The Mother of Us All

Lyric Opera of the North

Western Plains Opera

Duluth Tall Ships

Skylark Opera

The Minnesota Opera (workshop)
The Minnesota Opera

The Minnesota Opera

Minnesota Orchestra

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Seattle Opera Young Artists (guest) 2009

Skylark Opera
Minnesota Opera
Minnesota Orchestra
West Virginia Symphony
Minnesota Orchestra
Skylark Opera

Skylark Opera

UCLA (guest artist)
Skylark Opera

Skylark Opera

Skylark Opera

Skylark Opera

Kenwood Symphony Orchestra
Dakota Valley Symphony
Chautauqua Opera
Chautauqua Opera

The Minnesota Opera
Fargo-Moorhead Opera
University of Minnesota
Chautauqua Orchestra
Valley Chamber Orchestra
University of Minnesota
North Star Opera
Fargo-Moorhead Opera
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
Astoria Music Festival
Astoria Music Festival
University of Minnesota
Astoria Music Festival
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Wisconsin Eau Claire

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2001



Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
FATHER
CHARLEMAGNE
PAPAGENO

HARRY

DESERT ELDER
RAPUNZEL'S PRINCE

RECITALS PERFORMED

University Recital Series

University Recital Series

University Recital Series (Collaborative)

Guest Recital
Guest Recital

University Recital Series Faculty Recital
University Recital Series Faculty Recital
University Recital Series Faculty Recital
University Recital Series Faculty Recital

Featured Soloist

Modern Music Concert Faculty Recital
University Recital Series Faculty Recital

Weekly Aria Concert
Weekly Cabaret

The Children of Eden
Pippin

Die Zauberfléte
Company

Processions (premiere )
Into the Woods

Quisisanna Summer Theater
Quisisanna Summer Theater
Winona Players

University of Wisconsin Eau Claire

2001
2001
2000
2000

University of Wisconsin Eau Claire 1999
University of Wisconsin Eau Claire 1998

St. Thomas Sacred Arts Festival
University of St. Thomas

University of Wisconsin- Superior
University of Wisconsin- Superior

University of Wisconsin- Superior

Presbyterian Church of Cloquet, Cloquet MN
University of Wisconsin — Barron County

University of Wisconsin - Superior
University of Wisconsin - Superior
University of Wisconsin - Superior
University of Wisconsin - Superior

Music on the Rise / Duluth Recital Series

University of Wisconsin - Superior
University of Wisconsin - Superior

Solo Doctoral Recital

Solo Doctoral Recital

Solo Doctoral Recital

Collaborative Piano Doctoral Recital (Mahler)
Collaborative Piano Doctoral Recital (Bellini)
Collaborative Piano Doctoral Recital (Floyd)

Solo Masters Recital

Collaborative Piano Doctoral Recital (Faure)
Collaborative Piano Doctoral Recital (Schumann)
Collaborative Piano Doctoral Recital (V. Williams)
Senior Recital

Junior Recital

Student Recital

BROADCASTS and RECORDINGS

University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota

University of Wisconsin - Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin - Eau Claire

University of St. Thomas

BASS SOLOIST- Bach St. John’s Passion- Exsultate- Exsultate T & R Productions
FATHER- Hansel and Gretel, Minnesota Orchestra- Minnesota Public Radio, Nov. 25th
SCHAUNARD- La Boheme, The Minnesota Opera- Minnesota Public Radio, Spring
Soloist- Performance & Interview with Steve Staruch- Minnesota Public Radio, June 8t

1997
1996

2017
2016
2016
2014
2014
2014
2013
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2001
1998
1997

2014
2011
2010
2010



FATHER- Hansel and Gretel, Minnesota Orchestra- Minnesota Public Radio, Nov. 27t
Soloist- Performance & Interview with Karl Gerhke — Minnesota Public Radio June 11t

COMPETITIONS

District Winner/Regional Finalist- Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions
Winner-The Schubert Club Competition- Graduate Division

District Honorable Mention - Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions
Finalist-The Schubert Club Competition-Graduate Division

Winner-Minnesota NATS- Graduate Division

Winner-Schuessler Vocal Arts Prize-University of Minnesota

Winner-Wisconsin NATS Competitions- Continuing Senior Division
Winner-Wisconsin NATS Competition-Junior Division

MASTERCLASSES, ADJUDICATNG

Master Class Clinician UW- Barron County

Master Class Clinician Waldorf College

Adjudicator Classical Singer Competition Minneapolis
Adjudicator Minnesota NATS Student Auditions

SERVICE TO COMMUNITY AND SCHOOL

UW- Superior Foundation Dinner Faculty Soloist

UW- Superior Faculty Soloist - UWS Jazz Band

UW- Superior Faculty Soloist - UWS Jazz Band

Lyric Opera of the North Fundraiser - Featured Soloist

UW- Superior Faculty Soloist - UWS Christmas Choral Concert

Memorial Concert Two Harbors - Faure Requiem Soloist

Annual Scott House Community Concert - Featured Soloist

Lyric Opera of the North Scott House Benefit - Featured Soloist

UW- Superior Faculty Soloist — UWS International Tour to Italy

Skylark Opera Benefit Concert, Big Apple Brunch - Featured Soloist

UW- Superior Faculty Soloist — UWS Spring Choral Concert

Twin Cities Opera Theater Guild - Featured Soloist

Lyric Opera of the North Benefit Concert - Featured Soloist

UW- Superior production of The Mikado - Scenic Designer, Builder
Sample Night Live History Theater, St. Paul — Featured Soloist
Minnesota All-State Choir Camp - Minnesota Opera, Featured Performer
UW- Superior Faculty Soloist - UWS Spring Choral Concert

Minnesota Opera Education Outreach - Regular Soloist for CoOPERAtion
Schubert Club Winners Concert - Featured Soloist

Voices of Vienna - Featured performer and regular soloist

University of Wisconsin Eau Claire “Opera on Wheels” - Featured performer

2009
2008

2006
2006
2005
2005
2003
2003
2000
1998

2014

2013
2012-present
2010-present

2014
2014
2013
2013
2008-13
2013
2013,14,16
2012
2012
2011
2011
2003-07, 2010, 2015
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2007-08
2006
2003-04
2000



St. Olaf Catholic Church - Cantor and Section Leader
University of St. Thomas - St. Mary’s Chapel Cantor Coordinator

ACADEMIC AWARDS & HONORS
Outstanding Recent Alumni Award

Jorma Hynninen Scholarship
Berneking Scholarship
Jorma Hynninen Scholarship

Ted and Roberta Mann Scholarship
Viennese Ball Senior Scholarship
Viennese Ball Endowment Scholarship

Barland Scholarship
School of Music Scholarship

SCENIC EXPERIENCE
Scenic Carpenter
Scenic Carpenter
Scenic Carpenter
Scenic Carpenter
Scenic Designer
Scenic Carpenter
Scenic Designer
Scenic Designer
Scenic Carpenter
Scenic Carpenter
Scenic Designer
Scenic Designer

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of St. Thomas

lolanthe

Broadway Bound

The Last Five Years

James and the Giant Peach
Trial by Jury

The Barber of Seville

Trial by Jury

Magic Flute

Carmen

Face on the Barroom Floor
Merry Widow

Mikado

Underground Theater
Duluth Playhouse
Underground Theater
Duluth Playhouse

UWS Opera Theater
Lyric Opera of the North
Underground Theater
UWS Opera Theater
Lyric Opera of the North
Lyric Opera of the North
UWS Opera Theater
UWS Opera Theater

2005-06
1995-96

2011
2008
2006-07
2004-06
2004-06
2001
1999-2000
1999-2000
1995-1997

2016

2016

2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012
2010



